and 4 for unaccompanied minor youth).  Of the 408 beds, 40 were set aside for survivors and 22 for 
unaccompanied young adults under 25. In FY 2024, the goal was to use Emergency Solutions Grants 
(ESG) funds to shelter approximately 500 homeless individuals. Five hundred and nineteen (519) 
individuals were served. 

Households At Risk of Homelessness 

The County operates a Shelter Diversion Program which provides appropriate crisis intervention services 
aimed at preventing households experiencing temporary crisis from entering the shelter

[...]

Each resident is provided with basic 
shelter amenities as well as employment, case management, health care, and housing placement 
assistance.   

Goal:  Approximately 500 individuals will benefit from the shelter programs.  
Outcome: DSS served 519 individuals; one hundred and four percent (104%) of its annual goal. 

ESG Street Outreach – FY 2024 

The County developed a formal street outreach system to consistently and frequently engage with the 
street homeless to develop the relationships and trust that are critical to getting these individuals to

[...]

assistance to homeless individuals and families to help them obtain and maintain housing, including but 
not limited to payment of security deposits, first month’s rent, outreach and engagement, case 
management, housing search and placement, and follow-up.   

Goal: Approximately 15 individuals will be assisted. 
Outcome: DSS served 34 individuals; two hundred and twenty seven percent (227%) of its annual goal. 

ESG Homelessness Prevention (HP) – FY 2024 

The Prince George’s County Department of Social Services (DSS) provides services to persons at 
imminent risk of homelessness to preserve and maintain stable housing, including but not limited to